Marmissioner of Paterns & Trademarks	_			Wa	shington, D.C. 2	
FOR THE BENDE	2-17-2002				RTMENT OF COMME	
1/10/11/11						
T II I II A south at a south			ned origina	al document or o	copy thereof:	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	02313596   2. Name and Addr	ess of Ke	ceiving Pa	arty(ies):		
JOO, SEOK JIN	Name:	Hynix Semiconductor Inc.				
	Street Address:	San 13	San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Uep			
12-11-02	Street Address:	•				
!	City:	Ichon-S	Shi, Kyung	aki-Do		
	State/Country:	Korea	, , ,	Postal Code:	467-860	
					407-000	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attache	ed? L Yes	No.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me				
Security Agreement	Other:					
Merger	Execution Date:	110120	002			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
Assignment is being filed together with new app	olication and the first e	execution	date of ap	plication is :		
Assignment is being filed together with new app		execution 110520		plication is :		
		110520		plication is :		
Assignment is being filed together with new app  Application has been filed already and the appl  A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784	ication filing date is:	110520 mber(s):	002	plication is :		
Assignment is being filed together with new app  Application has been filed already and the appl  A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784	ication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	110520 mber(s):  /es	No I number c		1	
Assignment is being filed together with new apple Application has been filed already and the apple A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784  Additional new apple Additional new apple A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:	ication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	nber(s):  (es X N 6. Total tions	No I number of and pater	of applica-	1 \$ 40.00	
Assignment is being filed together with new applex Application has been filed already and the applex.  A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/287,784  Additional new Addition	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	nber(s):  Yes X N  6. Total tions  7. Total	No I number of and pater I Fee (37 (	of applica- nts involved:		
Assignment is being filed together with new applex Application has been filed already and the applex A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784  Additional new Additiona	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Yellong  Yell	110520 mber(s):  res	No I number of and pater I Fee (37 (	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Assignment is being filed together with new apple Application has been filed already and the apple A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784  Additional notes of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLICATION 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C./20004-22	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Yellow	110520 mber(s):  res X N 6. Total tions 7. Total X Enc	No I number of and pater I Fee (37 (	of applica- nts involved:	<b>\$ 40.00</b> d fees are	
Assignment is being filed together with new apple Application has been filed already and the apple A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784  Additional notes of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Yellow	110520 mber(s):  (es X N 6. Total tions 7. Total X End aut	No I number of and pater I Fee (37 (	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): sies in enclose be charged to	<b>\$ 40.00</b> d fees are	
Assignment is being filed together with new apple Application has been filed already and the apple A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784  Additional notes of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLICATION 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C./20004-22	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Yellow	110520 mber(s):  (es X N 6. Total tions 7. Total X End aut	No I number of and pater I Fee (37 (closed y deficience to the control of the con	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): sies in enclose be charged to	<b>\$ 40.00</b> d fees are	
Assignment is being filed together with new app  Application has been filed already and the appl  A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784  Additional new appl  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI  400 Seventh Street, N.W  Washington, D.C. 20004-22  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P68321US0	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Yellow	110520 mber(s):  res X N 6. Total tions 7. Total X End X Any auti Acc	No I number of and pater I Fee (37 (closed y deficience to the control of the con	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): sies in enclose be charged to	<b>\$ 40.00</b> d fees are	
Assignment is being filed together with new app  Application has been filed already and the appl  A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784  Additional new appl  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI  400 Seventh Street, N.W  Washington, D.C. 20004-22  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P68321US0	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Yellow	110520 mber(s):  res X N 6. Total tions 7. Total X End X Any auti Acc	No I number of and pater I Fee (37 (closed y deficience to the control of the con	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): sies in enclose be charged to	<b>\$ 40.00</b> d fees are	
Assignment is being filed together with new app  Application has been filed already and the appl  A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784  Additional new appl  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI  400 Seventh Street, N.W  Washington, D.C. 20004-22  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P68321US0	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Yellow Ye	110520 mber(s):  res X N 6. Total tions 7. Total X End Accord	No I number of and pater I Fee (37 (closed by deficience horized to count No.	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): sies in enclose be charged to <b>06-1358</b> .	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit	
Assignment is being filed together with new apple Application has been filed already and the apple A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784  Additional new Additional	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Yellow Ye	110520 mber(s):  res X N 6. Total tions 7. Total X End Accord	No I number of and pater I Fee (37 (closed by deficience horized to count No.	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): sies in enclose be charged to 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit	
Assignment is being filed together with new apple Application has been filed already and the apple A. Patent Application Number(s):  10/287,784  Additional new Additional	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Yellow Ye	110520 mber(s):  res X N 6. Total tions 7. Total X End Accord	No I number of and pater I Fee (37 (closed by deficience horized to count No.	of applica- nts involved: CFR 3.41): sies in enclose be charged to 06-1358.	\$ 40.00  Indicate the street of the street o	

PATENT REEL: 013567 FRAME: 0985

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT												
(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)	(1)	Seok J	n JOO								
		(2)										
		(3)										
		(4)										
		(5)			·							
			paid to	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations aid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ne undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to								
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Hynix S	emicondu	ctor Inc.							
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of S	an 136-1, A	mi-Ri, Bubal-Uep, l	chon-Shi, Kyu	ngki-Do 467-	860, Republic o	of Korea			
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>	(8)		orporation		of	Republic of		. 5 7 5			
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Korea)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as						Inited States,			
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	FLASH MEMORY DEVICE									
(10)	Insert Date of signing of	(10)			<u>rsigned has (have) e</u> ving been executed/fi		olication for overber 5,		ited States of and assigned			
11-52	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial N			,						
	1) The undersigned agree(s)	to exec			287,784essary in connection	with this app	olication and	any continuing	or divisional			
and also	to execute separate assignments	in conn	ection w	ith such app	dications as the Assig	gnee may deen	necessary o	r expedient.				
	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applicatio with such interference.</li> </ol>	ns there	of and t	o cooperat	e with the Assignee	in every way	possible in ol	btaining evidend	ce and going			
provisio	3) The undersigned agree(s) to ons of the International Union for Pr						ay be necess	ary in connection	on with claims			
provide	4) The undersigned agree(s) to	perform	all affirm	ative acts w	hich may be necess	ary to obtain a						
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire												
interest	, and hereby covenants that he hed, and will not execute any agreen	as (the	y have)	full right to	convey the entire in	terest herein a	ssigned, and	that he has (th	iey have) not			
execute	6) Assignor hereby further ass	gns to	Assigne	all claims	and causes of action	on for infringen	nent of the pa	atent rights ass	igned herein,			
right to	sue for, and collect damages for, a 7) The undersigned hereby gran					Seventh Street	t N.W. Wash	nington D.C				
	the power to insert on this assignment	nent any	further	identification	n which may be nece				e rules of the			
	States Patent and Trademark Offic in witness whereof, executed by the					igned name(s)						
Date "		ne of Inv		Seok Jin J		gried id.iie(o).	Ter Di	ark Cin	(SEAL)			
					Typed name			sianature				
Date	. Nan	ne of Inv	entor		Tuned name			aicnatura	(SEAL)			
Date	Nan	ne of Inv	entor		Typed name			signature	(SEAL)			
Daie	T Auti				Typed name			sionature				
Date	Nan	ne of Inv	entor						(SEAL)			
Date	Nan	ne of Inv	entor		Typed name			signature	(SEAL)			
Date	i Nar	ie OF III	, on to		Tvoed name			signature				
not, the	This assignment should preferab n the execution by the inventor(s) s						Notary Public	c if domestically	signed. If			
	Iditional inventor's names and sign	atures		Witness	Jin Seok KIM	Din	seel	Vim				
i.on	a separate sheet.			Witness	Keun Yong CH	OI Kan	a Young	din				
LAW OFFICES OF  JACOBSON HOLMAN  PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  THE JENIFER BUILDING  400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.												
					TON, D.C. 20004							
JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)												

PATENT REEL: 013567 FRAME: 0986